PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Andrew Beehag	03/28/2007	
Adrian Jackson	03/28/2007	
Meng Hou	03/28/2007	
Rowan Paton	03/28/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CRC for Advanced Composite Structures Limited	
Street Address:	506 Lorimer Street	
City:	Fishermens Bend, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3207	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12294837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: melissag@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Guzman

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 322-00101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas M. Wozny

Total Attachments: 3

source=2010-04-09_322-00101_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024209 FRAME: 0875 OF \$40.00 12294837

501143552

source=2010-04-09_322-00101_Assignment#page2.tif source=2010-04-09_322-00101_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024209 FRAME: 0876

This assignment deed

is made on the date specified in the schedule between the following parties:

- 1. The person named in the schedule as the Assignor (Assignor)
- 2. The person named in the schedule as the Assignee (Assignee)

Recitals

- A. The Assignor is the inventor of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.

This deed witnesses

that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, the parties agree:

1 Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

Printed 26 April 2007 (12:37) ATENT page

Schedule

Effective date of assignment:

28 March 2007

Assignor:

Andrew Beehag,

of 2B York Street, Glebe, New South Wales 2037, Australia

Adrian Jackson,

of 1 Jacka Street, Ferny Creek, Victoria 3768, Australia

Meng Hou,

of 27A Telopea Street, Telopea, New South Wales 2117, Australia

Rowan Paton,

of 17 Missouri Avenue, Brighton, Victoria 3186, Australia

Assignee:

CRC for Advanced Composite Structures Limited,

of 506 Lorimer Street, Fishermans Bend, Victoria 3207, Australia

Intellectual Property:

Australian Patent Application No 2006901580 filed on 28 March 2006 entitled "Welding of functional components to polymer composite compounds", the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that

application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2007/000395 filed on 28 March 2007 entitled "Welding of functional components to polymer composite components" and claiming convention priority from Australian Patent Application No 2006901580 filed on

28 March 2006.

Executed as a deed:

Signed sealed and delivered by Andrew Beehag

in the presence of:

Witness

Stephen Francesioni

dien ballo

Name (please print)

S	igned	sealed	and	delivered	by
A	drian	Jackso	n		
	.4		^		

in the presence of:

Signed sealed and delivered by Meng Hou

in the presence of:

Witness

Stephen Francesconi

Signed sealed and delivered by **Rowan Paton**

in the presence of:

Signed soaled and delivered for and on behalf of **CRC for Advanced Composite Structures Limited**

by:

Signature

JOHN HEATHCOTE COMPANY SECRETARY

Name & Title

RECORDED: 04/09/2010

Printed 26 April 2007 (12:31) PATENT page 3

REEL: 024209 FRAME: 0879